City of Mesquite, Texas

¢
MESQUITE
T E X A 53
Real. Texas. Flavor.
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-5266 Version: 1 Name: CO#3 - Bid 2019-037 - Misc Concrete (Section A)

Type: Agenda Item Status:

File created: 1/29/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/1/2021 Final action:

Title: Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute Change Order No. 3 to Bid No. 2019-037, Annual
Miscellaneous Concrete Work (Section A), with Donny P. Brown, Inc., dba B&B Concrete Sawing, Inc.,
for additional services in the amount of $69,346.60.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item Tabulation
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/1/2021 1 City Council Approved Pass

Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute Change Order No. 3 to Bid No. 2019-037, Annual
Miscellaneous Concrete Work (Section A), with Donny P. Brown, Inc., dba B&B Concrete Sawing, Inc., for
additional services in the amount of $69,346.60.

The City Council approved Bid No. 2019-037, Annual Miscellaneous Concrete Work (Section A), on January 7,
2019, in the amount of $2,688,475.00. During the initial year of the contract, Change Order No. 1 was
approved by the City Council on November 18, 2019, in the amount of $636,050.00 and Change Order No. 2
was approved by the City Manager on February 12, 2020, in the amount of $35,005.00. The City Council

approved a renewal of the contract on April 20, 2020, in the amount of $2,688,475.00.

This is the first Change Order for the first renewal year, and the third Change Order overall for the contract.
Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $69,346.60 is to reconcile quantities to match the actual quantities needed

to complete the sidewalk and paving improvements in the Indian Trails Subdivision.

Financial Implications
There are sufficient Street Bond funds available in the project budget to accommodate this change order.

Recommended/Desired Action
Staff recommends approval of Change Order No. 3.

Attachment(s)
Item Tabulation

Drafter

Christina Hickey, P.E.

Head of Department
Curt J. Cassidy, P.E., CFM

City of Mesquite, Texas Page 1 of 1

Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

