Annual Miscellaneous Concrete Work (Section A) - 2018 Bid
City Contract 2019-037

YEAR ONE YEAR TWO
Original Contract Change Order #1 Change Order #2 Final Year One Contract Original Contract Change Order #3 Final Year Two Contract
Item No Item Description Units Unit Price Awarded Qty Subtotal Qty Subtotal Qty Subtotal Qty Subtotal Awarded Qty Subtotal Qty Subtotal Qty Subtotal
1 Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter LF S 35.00 8,000 [ $  280,000.00 3,500 [ $  122,500.00 1,900 | $ 66,500.00 13,400 [ S 469,000.00 8,000 [ $  280,000.00 (429)[ $ (15,011.50) 7,571 (S  264,988.50
(2 1o mighor shorier,and Miscetineous Srucures | CY 20 @) : 20 a7 3
2 : $ 400.00 $  8,000.00 $ - $ (8,000.00) $ - $  8,000.00 $  (6,788.00) $ 1,212.00
3 22{2?2;"?;5;‘35?5@'2@2.Ih'Ck #000ps SY g 70.00 7,000 ¢ 490,000.00 s 5 (2500) s (175000.00  4°%0|s 31500000 7.000( ¢ 49000000 (1819)] ¢ (127,071.00) 5185|¢ 362,929.00
4 :Z{2?;2;"?;f,iﬁﬁ?&;"igznﬂ;'fé,?V’Z?fﬂ,,‘zsp'avemem SY s 80.00 1,500 | ¢ 120,000.00 2,000 | ¢ 160,000.00 (300) ¢ (24,000.00) 3200 | s 55600000 1,500 | ¢ 120,000.00 (754)] ¢ (60,352.00) 746 | ¢ 59,648.00
Q:ir:g:z:dndcg'\egleatz%so:f:e:—cr;:lletri\?gvg:ys IF’avement sy 100 (53) 47 100 (100) -
5 $ 85.00 S 8500.00 S - $ (4,505.00) $  3,995.00 S 8500.00 $  (8,500.00) $ -
Remove and Replace 8-inch Thick 4,000 psi
Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement for Street sy 15,000 3,000 2,900 20,900 15,000 6,210 21,210
6 Repair $ 81.00 $ 1,215,000.00 243,000.00 $  234,900.00 $ 1,692,900.00 $ 1,215,000.00 $ 503,026.20 $ 1,718,026.20
Remove and Replace 12-inch Thick 4,000 psi
Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement for Utility Cut sy 150 (150), - 150 (150) -
7 Repair S 98.00 $  14,700.00 $ - (14,700.00) $ - $  14,700.00 $ (14,700.00) S -
2-inch Thick HMAC (Type D) Overlay Over Concrete
8 |Pavement Reglacel‘r(\ez? ) g SY |s 10000 50|s  5,000.00 300 | 30,000.00 “@4) ¢ (4,400.00) 306 | 30,600.00 50|s  5,000.00 50 s (5,000.00) ~ s -
Subgrade Reconstruction & Repair (w/ Recycled
9 Conorsts Florible Base) pairt Y TON |¢ 35.00 2000 | ¢ 0,000.00 $ - (750)] s (26,250.00) 12501 43,750.00 2000 | ¢ 000000 (16) ¢ (32,067.70)] 11084 |¢ 3793230
Construct ADA Ramp per TXDOT PED-18A Standard
Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing EA 30 (21)] 9 30 4) 26
10 Pavement (Type 1, 3, 7, 10) $  2,100.00 $  63,000.00 $ - $ (44,100.00) $  18,900.00 $  63,000.00 $  (8,400.00) $  54,600.00
Construct ADA Ramp per TXDOT PED-18A Standard
Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing EA S 2,100.00 10 (5) 5 10 (8) 2
11 Pavement (Type 2, 6) $  21,000.00 S - $ (10,500.00) $ 10,500.00 $  21,000.00 $  (16,800.00) S 4,200.00
Construct ADA Ramp per City of Mesquite Standard
Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing EA S 3,500.00 30 30 60 30 (29) 1
12 Pavement (Curb Ramp Type A) $ 105,000.00 $ - $ 105,000.00 $ 210,000.00 $ 105,000.00 $ (101,500.00) $  3,500.00
13 Remove Existing Trees EA |$ 850.00 50 | $  42,500.00 $ - (23)[ $ (19,550.00) 27|$  22,950.00 50 | $  42,500.00 (10)[ $  (8,500.00) 40|$  34,000.00
14 Installation of Block Sod to Match Existing Turf sy |[s$ 20.00 5,000 [ $ 100,000.00 3,000 [ $  60,000.00 750 | $ 15,000.00 8,750 | $ 175,000.00 5,000 [ $ 100,000.00 1,400 [ $  28,000.00 6,400 | $  128,000.00
15 éf;’gf nal Sandy Loam Backll {0 Raise Pariway to TON |¢ 35.00 1,000 | ¢ 35 000.00 250 ¢ g 75000 (14)} ¢ (3,990.00) 1136 | ¢ 39,760.00 1,000 | ¢ 35 000.00 (353)] ¢ (12,370.40) 847 | ¢ 22,629.60
Irrigation Repair Allowance — Invoices for Irrigation AL 1 " R 1 ) 0
16 Repair by Licensed Irrigator $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ - $ (10,000.00) $ - $ 10,000.00 S (6,494.00) $  3,506.00
Concrete Tes.ting including Slump, Air, Tempgrature EA 25 ®) 19 25 9 34
17 |and Preparation and Tesfing of Concrete Cylinder Set $  500.00 $  12,500.00 $ - $ (3,000.00) $  9,500.00 $  12,500.00 $  4,500.00 $  17,000.00
18 Subgrade Density Testing Including Proctor EA S 500.00 25|$  12,500.00 S - (13)] $ (6,500.00), 12| $ 6,000.00 25|$  12,500.00 (14)| $  (7,000.00) 11]$ 5,500.00
Installation and Maintenance of Flashing Arrow Board Week 10 @ 8 10 I 3
19 for Traffic Control on Arterial Streets S 500.00 $  5,000.00 S - $ (1,000.00) $  4,000.00 $  5,000.00 $  (3,500.00) $ 1,500.00
20 Adjust Water Valve EA S 225.00 25|$ 5,625.00 8|$ 1,800.00 10]$ 2,250.00 43S 9,675.00 25|$ 5,625.00 (23)| $  (5,175.00) 2|$ 450.00
21 Adjust Existing Meter Box EA |$ 200.00 100 [$  20,000.00 50 |$  10,000.00 (15)[ ¢ (3,000.00) 135 [$  27,000.00 100 [$  20,000.00 16 [$  3,200.00 116 [$  23,200.00
22 Adjust Manhole EA $  1,800.00 15|$  27,000.00 S - (15)] $ (27,000.00) - S - 15|$  27,000.00 (15)| $ (27,000.00) - S -
Barricading and Traffic Control (per month, all
25 |iosations, e Special Provision(; EA |5 150000 1215 18,000.00 $ - @ls (3,000.00) 01s  15000.00 121 18,000.00 @|s  (3,000.00) 101s  15,000.00
. Additive Cost Per Square Yard to Paving ltems for Use sy 1 ) R 1 ) R
Adjustment |of 24-Hour Quick Set Concrete $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ - $ (150.00) $ - $ 150.00 $ (150.00) $ -
TOTAL $ 2,688,475.00 $  636,050.00 $ 35,005.00 $ 3,359,530.00 $ 2,688,475.00 $  69,346.60 $ 2,757,821.60
ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 2,688,475.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 2,688,475.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 $  636,050.00 CHANGE ORDER#3 $  69,346.60
CHANGE ORDER#2 $  35,005.00
REVISED YEAR ONE CONTRACT $ 3,359,530.00 REVISED YEAR TWO CONTRACT $ 2,757,821.60




